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January 3,1939 Van Winkle, Williem R. Helena B, Van Winkle ;1809 257
January 5,1939 Van Frank, Philip Flora Van Frank /1809 421
Jamusry 5,1939 Valerio, A.J. Adele V, Ferraresi 1809 626
January 9,1039 Verdin, Ralph G & Leora Dorr et.al The City of Cincinnati 11809 659
Jenuary 5,1939 Valley Central Bldg & Loan Go, The Robert Paul 1810 36
Jarmary 11,1939 Van Epps, Alma D. Clyde Van Epps, et al 11€10 107
January 13,1939 Vogt, Irene I, Walter & Georgia Ayers 1819246
Vogt, Elmer G. Walbter & Georgia Ayers 21810 312
January 16,1939 Vierling, Henry (Dec’d.) Aff'd.sms to Elizabeth Viarling, Devisee -1810. 365
January 17,1939 Vaughn, Arthur L. & Glara Mae lMcSwain 11810 443
Vogel, Alice F, (Dec:d.) Per'Trustee Helen D. Hubbard 5:1810 357 .
January 24,1939 Victoria Savings & Loan Ass'n. Anna Menke ;1811 123
February 2,1939 Van Styn, Frank & Lillie George B. Allison .1812 120 |
February 3,1939 Voorheis, Leroy X. Virginia L. Voorheis 11812.305 :
February 6,1939 Voss, Clifford V. Voss Grocery Co. .:;18121322
February 7,1939 Vitz, Amalia C.{Dec'd.) Aff*d. as to lielita Vitz,et al, Devisces ,1812: 375
Pebruary 16,1939 Vehr, Stella Broxterman & Anthony V. Tucille Wehmeier ;1513; 345 .
February 20,1939 . ¥Yor Dem Esche, Nary Park William D. Davis 1813.554
February 21,1929 Vogler, Josephine Spiritual Assembly of Baha'is Q; 1813; 611 |
Vanderbank, Henrietta & William P. John H, & Elizapeth #. Schmidt 11813, 616,
February 25,1939 Vogler, Josephine E. Giordano & Rosa Ornella i 1814;: 111
February 27,1939 Vielhauner, Catherine £ Czrl R. Williem & Selma M. Hoerr, Jr. 1814 250.
March 1, 139 Van Tuyl, Emerson B. Edith M. Wilkinson ) 1814 442
¥arch 2, 1939 Vach, Otto E. (Dec'd.) Per Admr. Helen M. Jones 1814 471
Vossler, R.¥, & Viola ;; Cincinnati Gas & Electric Co. 1814_: 519 i
March 3, 1939 Von Hagel, Anna ;i Bernard F. Von Hagel 131814 566:
Vielhauer, Bertice (Aff'd. by) ¢ g v :
FEebruary 24,1939 . Vielhauer, Henry (Dec'd.) Aff'd. . ..a8 to estatez 1815 22
March 9, 1939 Vielhéuer, Julius & Virginia R. George J. & Mary Stadtmiller , 1815 389
March 15,1939 Vallandingham, BElmer M, Nellie Vallandingham ; 1816 7
Village of Arlington Heights Ordinance No. 17-1939 (Erkenbrecher Ave) i 181@ 46
Mareh 18,1939 Voges, Ninnie Carrie Seiler 1816 297
March 21,1939 Vanderbank, Gerhard & Lena Tda Yeager , 1816 466
Voss, Arthur H. & Marie B. Willis C. & Mary H. Weatherly 1816 524
Vonderhaar, Anna Frances Glandorf 1816 529
March 22, 1939 Van Benschoten, Gertrude,et dl Regina & Henry Moeller 1816 639
liarch 21,1639 Vicboria Savings & Losn Ass'n. Maxy Louise Rhoades ‘ 1817j 233
March 29,1939 Van Gorder, Ida M. & William &. Herman & Lula Gruener ‘ 1817;1 506 J
March 31,X939 Volunteer Loan & Bldg. Co. Hilda Lewils 1817 639
April 4,1939 Valley Central Bldg. & Loan Co. Jemes Edgar & Lillian Mann 1818; 128 t
March 31,1939 Von Kaenel, Annie (Dectd.) Cert., Trans. Arthur Von Kaenel, Devisee ( 1818 140
April 5,1939 Vonderhaar, Clara Hartke & Edward J. Walter R. & karie C. Schildmeyer 181& 250 -j
April 6, 1939 Van Pelt, Myrta,etal George W. & Minnie Haucke 181& 383
April 7, 1930 Volunteer Loan & Bldg. Co. lari e Kent 1818; 407 .
Vigransky, koses Bliokum Investment Co. 1 1818; 446 )_
April 11, 1939 Van Cleef, &lice Philip Lorton 11818 6551
Vogel, Jacob & Louisa Frank Schwab ,E 1819§ 59 '
Vincent, Albert * Erma Vincent (1819 60

; 4 : i
Yrmonde Savings & Loan Co. j 1819 188
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Yoss, George (Dac'd.) Cert. Trans.
valker, Louis E. .% Dorethy I,

1
Vonderheide, Mary (D2c'd.) AFf 4. as %o .

-

Valentine, William & Hannah

Tnn Alstinz, Flors
Jogk, denry
VYest, John R. & Viola

Van Hook, Anna Fogle & Jesse W,
Varnau, Henry Sr. & Henriette
Vorderlage, William J.
Vane, Bertha & Harry
Van de Ryt, Joseph J, & Eleanor
Vander Bank, Lena & Gerard
Vennemeyer, Alols
Voynovich, Anna & Louis
Vogel, Chester
Vogel, Emma M.
Varnholz, Catherine (Dec'd.) Est.Per Execu.
Variplan Sales Agency, Inc. (Per Shff)
Vogt, Gertrude Marie & Henry

1 1 1" " ]
Valley Gentral Bldg. & Loan Co.
Von Benken, Clarence
Valley Bldg. & Construction Co.

Van Houten, Frederick Hill & Lydia
Van Slyck, Anna Leah Copeland & Frank
Van Lahr, Frank J. & Mildred H.
Vonderahe, Ida Koch,et al

Vonderhaar, Henry J. & Ida
Vetter, Robert W.,et al
Valley Central Bldg. & Loan Co.
Van Gorder, William A. & Ida M.
Valley Central Bldg. & Loan Assin.
Vetter, Kathryn McKimmie & Lawrence J,.
Van Cleef, Alice A,
Volk, &nna Sandmsnn,et al
Vasilowitch, Rosié

Varnsu, William

Vice, Iuella
Vine, Bertha M, & James 4,

Von Lahr, May (Dec:\d.) Cert. Trans.
Victorie Savings & Loan Co.

Van Lokeren, Martha

Venhoff, Charlotte J. & John F1
Van Saun, Rosa (Dec:d.) Cert. Trans.
Vennemeyer, George & Nellie M.
Vineent, Ethel M. & Lowery P.

Victoria Savings & Loan Assn.

GRANTEE

Carrie Voss, Devisee
Ralph L. Bownan
Heirs of

Blizaveth C. Apgear
~erbern Star Losn 31ld;. Aagsn,
: Della I, dawer
Nillard C, & Harriet L. Hobison
Lowell M. & Clare Criscillis
Williem & Henry Varnsu, Jr.
Arthur W. & Mae Moore

Helen Liles

Joseph Dillon

Ruth Berning

Joseph Vennemeyer

Sofie Popova

Erma M. Vogel

Chester C. Wenert

Julius P. MNurray

Eileen Gardell

Marie L. Fischer
Anthony Charles Gerth

Virgie & Russel Miller
Corinne Rumpke

Lillian E. Sagel

Howard & Lthel Fasse

Rose Marie Laumenn

Mary 0. Stephenson

Adelaide Koch

Helen Bachmann

Board of County Commissioners
Anthony & Frances Schwietert
Eleanor B. Donnelly
& Louise White

James T.

Melba Jane Doll

Stephen Ka steiner
John MecAuley
Catherine Agness
Merle Bufler
Frank Bruns
Pleasant Ridge Bldg. & Loan Co.
John M. Von Lahr, Devisee

George & Bertie Deininger

Cinti. Gas & Electric o,

Cinti. Gas & Electric Co.

Ar thur C. Van Saun,et al, Devisees
Francis X. McCarthy

Louise E, Armstréng

John & Eva Retzler

1821
. 1821
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11822; 82

1822,
. 1823.
1823
. 1823:
. 1823,
. 1823,

. 1824,

1824
1824 507 -

11830,

. Book - Page

1519 205

‘, 1E81g 272

1819 408

1419 532

1819 568

1820 13

13420,

© 1821 50

247
366

1822 188

579 -
162 .

-

165 .
171 .

- 1824 4y

176 .

;18251 36 .
.1825. 85 .
. 1825 202 .
é?1825,624 .
r1826;332.
;L1826;443,
. 1826 446
. 1826: 454 ﬁ
1826 526
1826 544 .
;;1827;228 ;

L1827 422 .
1828 22
/1828 18
1828.2 99
. 1828 218
1828; 518;
§%1828; 578
1828 666
;;1829; 23
1629 28
11829, 466
11830, 55
11830 98,

376 .

196 .
485

274 .

131

April 13,1939

April 15,1939

Arril 14,1030

Avril 14,1039
April 21,1539
April 27,1939
May 1, 1939
May 2, 1939

Mey 8, 1939
May 10, 1939
May 15, 1939
NMay 18, 1939

May 19, 1939
May 23, 1939
May 25, 1939
May 27, 1939
May 31, 1939
June 3, 1639

June 6, 1939

June 7, 1939
13,1939
17, 1939
June 19,1939

20,1939

June

June

June

June 20,1939
June 24,1939
June 28, 1939
June 30, 1939

July 11,1939
July 5, 1939
July 7, 1939
July 10,1939
July 10,1939
July 11,1939

July 15,1939
July 19,1939

July 20,1939
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July 20, 1939 Visconti, Esther (Dec'd.) Cert. Trans. Joseph Visconti,et al, Devisees ‘1830> 137.
July 24,1939  Voight, Margaret Bauer & Carl E ~ Eliznbeth Klein . 1830 - 500
July 26,1939 Vosler, Theresa ( Dec'd) Cert for Trf, . Christian Vosler _ 1830 626
July 27,1939 Vatter, John ( Dee!d) Cert for Trf., Edna Vatter 1831 42
July 28,1939 Vaughan, Jennie (Dec!d) " oo - Geopge Veughn, Jr, et al 1831 187
July 24,1939 .  Valley Bldg & Constmection Co  Matilda Robertson 1831 276
August 3,1939 Vetter, Frances & Julia . Affidavit as to . 183% 554

August 4,1939 . Voss, Josephine M.(Dec;d.) Cert. Trans. Henry W. Voss,et al, Devisees 1632 20 .
August 5,1939 . Venosa, Philip A. - Rose C. Venosa 1832 157
August 8,1939 . Vos, Calvin M. . John A. Thorburn 1832 330 .
fugust 12,1939 Vogt, Emma M. & Bernard H. . Dorothy M., Landherr ‘ 1833_ 50 |
august 16,1939 | Van Zile, John R. (Dec:d.) Cert, Trans, Clara E, Van Zile, Devisee 21633 219 .
August 17,1939 . Vinson, Gertrude Elizabeth & wWillis G. .  kdna May Kihm .1833 287 |
Vito, Williem A. & Mary . Lewis Gabbard .1833. 380 .
August 18,1939 . Vogel, Marie & Helen . Ireme 0. Vogel 11833 520 .
Clara A. Vogel 1833 523 ..

Alice C. Vogel © 1833, 534

August 21,1939 . Village of Green Hills (Petition) . by Board of County Commissioners 1833: 556 .
August 24,1939 . Vollmer, Harry H. & Minnie . Central Fairmount Bldg. & Loan Co. 1834 187 .
August 26,1939 .  V¥olker, Edward T.,et al . u Henry &. Volker 1834 322
August 28,1939 . Van$S aun, Arthur C. & Walter . Jokn G. Van Saun 1834; 439 :
August 30,1939 Vane, Bertha & Harry Williem Stegman . 1834 554
Vane, Bertha (Aff'd. as to change of name) Tformerly Bertha Lambert 1834’ 589 .

August 29,1939 - Vaughn, Julis,et al . Blmer J. & Marie G. Zeiser . 1834. 620
Sept. 6, 1939 Voight, Helen A . ' Edna Mae Thurner 1835, 326 ;
Veite, Mary M. & John ,  Fmily Dektas . 1835, 414,

" Sept. 7, 1939 . Vivion, Albert S.,et al (Per Shff) : Pleasant Ridge Bldg. & Loan Co, 1835 517
Sept. 8, 1939 - Vennemeysr, August & Irene . Anton A. Moorman 1835 607
Sept. 9, 1939 . Visconti, Joseph,etal . Lillian Alma Visconti ,,1835 632
Vehr, Stella B. i Malinda B, Willias ‘ 1836‘~ 40

Sept. 13,1939 ' Victoria Savings & Loan Ass'n. Arthur & Irere Tréxell 1836 168

Sept. 14, 1939 . Vine Street Cable Loan & Bldg. Co. . Estielle L. Lotterer 18362 262 b

Van Cleave, Fred W. & Anna G. . Clifford & Mary E. Causmann , 1836, 296 .

Sept, 15, 1939 . Vetter, Julia,et al . Robert W. Vetter 1836 346 '
Sept. 1&, 1939 . Vonder Haar, Helen Hickey & George T. . . Minnie Penrose 1836, 447
Vitt, Carl C. & Phyllis | Board of County Commissioners 11836, 508 .

Sept. 20, 1939 - Van Hamm, Amy P, (Decid.) Cert., Trans. Rehecca V.H. Dale, Devisee ! 183:?,% 66
Sept. 22, 1939 ; Ventura, Jdennie & Joseph Rose Fegelman ‘ 1.83'7":;f 255
Sept. 26, 1939 . Valker, Rose & Chris N. . Louls E. Valker . ;§1837§432
Oct. 2, 1939 Vearil, Viola Grace " Sara B. Engelage 1836, 147 |
Oct. 3, 193¢ . ..Valvano, Anthony & Filomena ) Henrietta Valvano . . 1838% 247
Valley Bldg. & Construction Co. i Byron H. Miller ; , 1838% 361

. Vaughan, Chester,etal h Geprge Vaughan, Jr. § 1638; 333

Oct. 6, 1939 Vollmer, Arthur John , i William &. & Alice Vollmer 1838. 662
oct. 10,1939 . Volz, Mary M. & William C. Edward & Bernice Volz 1839; 238 ;
Oct. 6, 1939 . Vairo, Frank & Enrico B Mabel Bell, et al , 1839: 334
oct. 16, 1930 . Van Winkle, Helena B, & Willism R. i Kay Gill 11839.551 |

Verbit, Ada L. & Howard B. . . Alice E. Miller . , 118391575 L -
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Veigel, Bessie Taylor,et al
Vos, Calvin H.

Volunteer Loen & Bldg. Co.
Vermont, Annie E. (Aff'd. as to)

Vennemeyer, dugust & Irens -

Von Bargen, Addie O, Nielson & Herbert

Vesneman, Joseph L. & Erma L.
Verbarg, Theodors J. % Carrie R.
Vetter, Joseph & Katherine

Vontz, Alma & Albert
Vanderberg, Peter
Von Bargen, Norman & Nanette
Voss, Annie
Von Handorf, Rose
Ventre, Maris
Valenbtin, Cecilia
Valerio, Giacinto & Armando
Vance, Shelby B. & Margaret
Vehr, Georgiang & Francis R.
Voss, &nna
Vogeler, Karl 21fred & Carmene E.
Vancil, Irene P. & KE.D.

Vaughan, Arthur L.,et al (Per Shff)
Vonderhaar, Frederick & Carolyn
VYonderahe, Catherine & Joseph B.
Vail, L.K. & Ketie L. {(Aff'd.)

Vos, Arthur & Alma M.

Virgin, Charles & Mildred
Voskoetter, Lucy G. & Herman H.
Von Hagel, Bernard F.

Vehr, George (Dec'd.) Cert. Tranms.

Vehr, Amna (Dec'd.) Cert. Trans.

GRANTEE
Helen Loulse Schulte
Rober$t Lawrence Pastner
George & Wlola Wunderlich
Change of name

Loretta Ann Ausdemmoore
Lee L. & Irma Johns
Eleanore M. Dods

Mery Velma Brill

Bdwin H. Vetter

William Hilsinger

Hdward lootz

Robert & Aletha Paul

Nick E., & Artemls Dimitry

Doretta & Mae Von Handorf,et al

Luciano Ventre

Edward H. & Alberta Hosweler
Clara Keenan

John W. & Mary Simons
Isabelle Margaret Rogers

Ste phen Kasteiner

Martha V. Strauss

Vernice V. Harper Coppin
Eagle Savings & Loan Ass'n.
Kate Richards

Board of County Commissioners
As to Identity

Henrietta Herrlinger

Alfred J. & Elsie Thomas
Helen M. McDonald

Evangeline Hall

Estella Vehr, Devisee

George Vehr, Devisee

Book Page ‘

1839 667 -

1840 325
. 1840 486

1841 63
1841 174
1841 348 .
1841 641
1841 663 .
1842 110 .
. 1842 198 .
. 1842 330 .
1842 403 .
. lp42 501 .
1842 640 .
1843 203 |
1843 558 |
1843 656
1844 261
1844 433
1844 544 |
. 1845 99 .

. 1845 106

1845 143 .
. 1845 302
. 1845 374 ..
. 1845 432 .
11845 598
1845611 .
f.1846.578 ;
1847, 6.
.1847.370.
71847'375 .

17,1939
19,1939
23,1939
26,1939
27,1939
. 30,1939
2,1939

3, 1939

s 1939

Nov. 10,1939
Nov, 13,1939

Nov. 15,1939
Nov. 21,1939

Nov, 22,1939
Nov. 27,1839
Nov. 28,1939
Dec, 1, 1939
Dec. 4, 1939
Dec. 5, 1939

Dec. 6,1939

Dec. T, 1939
Dec. 8, 1939

Dec. 11,1939

Dec, 20,1939
Dec. 22,1939
Dec. B,1939
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